UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

IN RE LIBOR-BASED FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS ANTITRUST LITIGATION

Master File No. 11-md-2262 (NRB)

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO:

METZLER INVESTMENT GmbH, et al.,

No. 11 Civ. 2613

Plaintiffs,

v.

CREDIT SUISSE GROUP AG, et al.,

Defendants.

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF JACK EWASHKO ON BEHALF OF A.B. DATA, LTD. REGARDING OBJECTIONS AND REQUESTS FOR EXCLUSION

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1746, I, Jack Ewashko, declare:

- 1) I am a Director of Case Management of A.B. Data, Ltd.'s Class Action Administration Division ("A.B. Data"). I am over 21 years of age and am not a party to the above-captioned action. My business address is 600 A.B. Data Drive, Milwaukee, WI 53217, and my telephone number is 414-961-7555. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called as a witness, could and would testify competently thereto.
- 2) I submit this Supplemental Declaration in order to provide the Court in the above-captioned class action litigation with information regarding the Report on Objections and Requests for Exclusion.

- 3) On July 30, 2024, I executed my original declaration (ECF No. 4098-1) (the "Mailing Declaration"), attesting to, among other things, the Report on Objections and Requests for Exclusion as of the date of execution of the Mailing Declaration.
- 4) As stated in the Notice at 8 (attached as Ex. A to the Mailing Declaration) and ¶ 19 of the Mailing Declaration, written objections must be received and filed (not simply postmarked) by August 15, 2024. Although objections are not to be sent to A.B. Data, nevertheless, as part of its standard procedures, A.B. Data personnel examine all emails and mail received to search for, among other things, objections and requests for exclusion. To date, A.B. Data has not received any objections.
- of the Mailing Declaration, requests for exclusion from the Class must be in writing and mailed to A.B. Data postmarked by August 15, 2024. As of the date of this declaration, A.B. Data has received two (2) requests for exclusion that were postmarked on or before the exclusion deadline. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a complete listing of the names and A.B. Data's summary of the two (2) requests for exclusion from the Class. As noted in Exhibit A, the two (2) exclusions did not provide proof of membership in the Settlement Class.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on August 28, 2024, in Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

Jack Ewashko

Case 1:11-md-02262-NRB Document 4107 Filed 08/29/24 Page 3 of 4

EXHIBIT A

USD Libor Eurodollar Settlement Exclusion Report

	Claimant	Exclusion ID #	Postmark	Timely?	Address	Telephone #	Exclusion Statement	Proof of Membership		Defendant Specific Exclusion	Submitted By
	Federal National Mortgage Association	86060568	7/9/2024		Midtown Center, 1100 15 St., N.W., Washington D.D. 20005	(713) 751-5287	Υ	И	Y		Sam Cruse, Gibbs & Bruns LLP, Attorneys for Federal National Mortgage Association
2.	Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation	86060570	8/15/2024		1775 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 375, Washington, DC 20006	(202) 899-4102	Y	z	Υ		Jennifer Duncan Hackett, Zelle LLP, Attorneys for Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation